## PARKS and RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE

	Resident	Non-Resident	For Profit
Primitive Camping	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Equestrian Camping	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Rental Deposits (Facilities/Fields)	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Community Centers	20.00 hour / 120.00 day	25.00 hour / 150.00 day	30.00 hour / 200.00 day
Pavilions	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$75.00
Sports Fields/Courts	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$150.00
Tennis/Basketball Courts	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$150.00
FCRA Fairgrounds	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$350.00
Cattlemen's Hall*	100.00/150.00	200.00/400.00	\$500.00
Civic Arena	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00
Alcohol Permit Fee	\$50.00		

Notes:	Daily & Hourly Rates
Primitive Camping per site	*Deposit = amount of usage fee under 150 people / over 150 people
Equestrian Camping rates per rig	
with a maximum site capacity of	Fairgrounds - includes restrooms
4 rigs per campsite	Civic Arena - does not include concession

## **Bull Creek Campground**

RV Site Rates	December - May	June - November
Daily	\$35.00	\$25.00
Weekly	\$220.00	\$150.00
Monthly*	\$660.00	\$450.00

<sup>\*</sup>Available only on long-term sites for a maximum of six months cumulating

Dock Space Rates			
Daily	\$5.00		
Weekly	\$30.00		
Monthly	\$70.00		
Additional Months	\$60.00		

<sup>\*\*</sup> All Flagler County Parks & Recreation fees include the appropriate Florida Sales Tax

Effective 3/7/2016